Philips Semiconductors Preliminary specification
80C453/83C453/87C453CMOS single-chip 8-bit microcontrollers
3-3111996 Aug 15
DESCRIPTION
The Philips 8XC453 is an I/O expanded single-chip microcontroller
fabricated with Philips high-density CMOS technology. Philips
epitaxial substrate minimizes latch-up sensitivity.
The 8XC453 is a functional extension of the 87C51 microcontroller

80C453/83C453/87C453CMOS single-chip 8-bit microcontrollers
1996 Aug 15 3-312
ORDERING INFORMATION
EPROM1 ROMLESS ROM TEMPERATURE °C AND PACKAGE FREQ.
(MHz)
PKG.
DWG #
P87C453EBAA OTP P80C453EBAA P83C453EBAA 68–Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier, 0 to +70 3.5 to 16 SOT188-3
P87C453EFAA OTP P80C453EFAA P83C453EFAA   68–Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier, –40 to +85 3.5 to 16 SOT188-3
P87C453EBLKA UV 68-Pin Ceramic Leaded Chip Carrier with window,
0 to +70 3.5 to 16 1473A
P87C453EFLKA UV 68-Pin Ceramic Leaded Chip Carrier with window,
–40 to +85 3.5 to 16 1473A
NOTE:
1. OTP = One-Time Programmable EPROM.
UV = Erasable EPROM.